TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Border Stylo, LLC		12/18/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Factory Holding Company 25	
Street Address:	Calle Principe de Vergara, 33	
City:	28 Madrid	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	S.L.: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3797151	GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3865

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOLDING COMPANY FACTORY

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barry F. Soalt c/o Procopio Cory et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0877

10.00

900257278

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry F. Soalt	
Signature:	/Barry F. Soalt/	
Date:	06/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment GLASS Reg. 3797151#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0878

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by Border Stylo, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Border Stylo"), in favor of Factory Holding Company 25, S.L., a Spanish company ("Factory Holding Company 25").

WHEREAS, Border Stylo owns all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and trademark registration ("Trademark"), and the goodwill associated therewith:

Mark

U.S. Reg. No.

GLASS

3,797,151

WHEREAS. Border Stylo desires to assign the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith to Factory Holding Company 25, and Factory Holding Company 25desires to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Border Stylo assigns to Factory Holding Company 25, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith including, without limitation, its right to sue for and collect damages for infringements or other violations of the same, including for past infringements or violations.

Date: December the 18th, 2012

BORDER STYLO, LLC

By:

Name: Francisco Ortiz von Bismarck

Title: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0879

OHSUSA:751799248.2

RECORDED: 06/06/2013